NOTICE OF A SPECIAL MEETING OF THE VILLAGE BOARD OF TINLEY PARK

A Special Meeting of the Mayor and Board of Trustees of the Village of Tinley Park is scheduled for Tuesday, April 7, 2020 beginning at 7:15 p.m. in the

Council Chambers located at the Village Hall of Tinley Park 16250 South Oak Park Avenue Tinley Park, Illinois

A copy of the agenda for this meeting is attached hereto and can be found at www.tinleypark.org.

NOTICE - MEETING MODIFICATION DUE TO COVID-19

Pursuant to Governor Pritzker's Executive Order 2020-07 which suspends the requirement of the Illinois Open Meetings Act requiring in-person attendance by members of a public body during the duration of the Gubernatorial Disaster Proclamation, the members of the Village Board will be participating in the meeting through a video and audio access using the virtual meeting platform, GoTo Meeting.

To join my meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone. https://www.gotomeet.me/tpmeetings

You can also dial in using your phone. United States: +1 (646) 749-3112

Access Code: 972-369-341

New to GoToMeeting? Get the app now and be ready when your first meeting starts: https://global.gotomeeting.com/install/972369341

Attendees who participate via GoTo Meeting are subject to the terms of use which can be found at this web address https://www.logmeininc.com/legal/privacy?c prod=care&c name=iph.

A livestream of the electronic meeting will be broadcasted at Village Hall. Pursuant to Governor's Executive Order No. 2020-10 and CDC guidelines, no more than 10 people will be allowed in the Council Chambers at any one time. Anyone in excess of 10 people will be asked to wait in another room with live feed to the meeting until the agenda item for which the person or persons would like to speak on is being discussed or until the open floor for public comments.

Public comments can be emailed in advance of the meeting to clerksoffice@tinleypark.org by noon on Tuesday, April 7, 2020. For public health and safety purpose, it is strongly urged that comments be submitted electronically.

Kristin A. Thirion Clerk Village of Tinley Park

MEETING NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Special Meeting of the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Tinley Park, Cook and Will Counties, Illinois will be held on Tuesday, April 7, 2020, beginning at 7:15 p.m. in the Council Chambers at the Village Hall of Tinley Park, 16250 South Oak Park Avenue, Tinley Park, Illinois.

7:15 P.M. CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

ITEM #1 MOTION TO OPEN A PUBLIC HEARING

CONDUCT A PUBLIC HEARING ON THE PROPOSED 2021 FISCAL YEAR BUDGET (MAY 1, 2020 THROUGH APRIL 30, 2021) – Trustee Galante

Discussion:

In conformance with the State Statutes, a notice of Public Hearing was published in the newspaper on Tuesday, March 31, 2020, and the proposed budget has been available for public inspection on the Village Website since April 1, 2020.

- a. Open the Public Hearing.
- b. Receive comments from Finance Committee Trustee Galante
- c. Receive comments from the public.
- d. Close or continue public hearing.

MOTION TO CLOSE THE PUBLIC HEARING.

COMMENTS:	
<u>ITEM #2</u>	
SUBJECT:	RECEIVE COMMENTS FROM THE PUBLIC
COMMENTS	

ADJOURN THE SPECIAL BOARD MEETING

LEGAL NOTICE NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING APRIL 7, 2020

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to the 65 ILCS 5/8-2-9.9 that a Public Hearing will be conducted by the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Tinley Park in the Village Hall of Tinley Park, 16250 S. Oak Park Avenue, Tinley Park, Illinois on Tuesday, April 7, 2020 at 7:15 P.M. to consider a proposed annual Budget for the fiscal year beginning May 1, 2020 and ending April 30, 2021. On April 1, 2020 a copy of the proposed annual Budget will be on file and available for public inspection and review on the Transparency Portal page of the Village website at www.tinleypark.org. All interested persons are invited to attend and participate in the discussion concerning the annual Budget and its adoption.

All persons desiring an opportunity to be heard will be heard at such public hearing. Such public hearing may be continued from time to time in accordance with the requirements of the Illinois Open Meetings Act.

Kristin A. Thirion, Village Clerk Village of Tinley Park, Illinois 16250 S. Oak Park Avenue Tinley Park, Illinois 60477 (708) 444-5000